

McS

Decision No. 10449

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-oOo-

ORIGINAL

HARRY N. BLAIR,

Complainant

vs.

Coast Track Line, Inc.

Defendant.

CASE NUMBER 1640

BY THE COMMISSION,

ORDER DENYING PETITION FOR
REHEARING.

Defendant, having on May 5th, 1922, filed a petition for rehearing in the above entitled proceeding as regards the Railroad Commission's Decision No. 10338, and after a careful review of the same,

It appearing to the Commission that said petition does not set forth facts sufficient to warrant a rehearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said petition for rehearing be, and the same hereby is denied.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 12th day of May, 1922.

H. B. Brundage
Isaac Martin
J. T. Pennington
Commissioners